Ref

S34

S35

S36

S37

S38

$39

$40

541

542

543

Hits

48

2825

48

28

26

140

60

71

Search Query

(destinat$4 near2 (determin$6)).ab.
and ((voice speech) adj recognition)

(determin$6 with call with
computer)

"704"/$.ccls. and (determin$6 with
call with computer)

telemarket$4 same (determin$6
with call with computer)

telemarket$4 same (call near2
computer)

(determin$6 near2 (autorhatic near
dial$4))

((block$4 detect$4) near2
(automatic near dial$4))

((block$4 detect$4) near2
(automatic near dial$4)).ab.

((block$4 detect$4) near2
(telemarket$4))

"automatic dialing detection"

DBs

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

Default
Operator

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Plurals

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

Time Stamp

2005/12/12 11:34

2005/12/12 12:51

2005/12/12 11:40

2005/12/12 11:45

2005/12/12 11:45

2005/12/12 12:26

2005/12/12 12:27

2005/12/12 12:26

2005/12/12 12:33

2005/12/12 12:36
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545

$46

S47

548

$49

S51

170

15

12

82

2721

568

49

jang.in. and dial$4

jang-j.in. and dial$4

S35 same (automatic near dial$4)

"704"/$.ccls. and handshake

(distribut$4 near2 recogni$5)

S48 and ((chang$4 switch$4
modif$8 transform$6 alter$4) near2
(format$5 algorithm cod$4
process$4))

548 and (((chang$4 switch$4
modif$8 transform$6 alter$4) near2
(format$5 algorithm cod$4
process$4)) same ((speech voice)
near recogni$4))

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
18BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR -

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/12/12 12:36

2005/12/12 12:36

2005/12/12 12:55

2005/12/12 14:54

2005/12/12 14:55

2005/12/12 14:59

2005/12/12 15:00
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