Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
S34	48	(destinat\$4 near2 (determin\$6)).ab. and ((voice speech) adj recognition)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 11:34
S35	2825	(determin\$6 with call with computer)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:51
S36	48	"704"/\$.ccls. and (determin\$6 with call with computer)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 11:40
S37	7	telemarket\$4 same (determin\$6 with call with computer)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 11:45
S38	28	telemarket\$4 same (call near2 computer)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 11:45
S39	26	(determin\$6 near2 (automatic near dial\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:26
S40	140	((block\$4 detect\$4) near2 (automatic near dial\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:27
S41	. 60	((block\$4 detect\$4) near2 (automatic near dial\$4)).ab.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:26
S42	71	((block\$4 detect\$4) near2 (telemarket\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:33
S43	5	"automatic dialing detection"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:36

S44	170	jang.in. and dial\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:36
S45	15	jang-j.in. and dial\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:36
S46	12	S35 same (automatic near dial\$4)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 12:55
S47	82	"704"/\$.ccls. and handshake	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR 、	ON	2005/12/12 14:54
S48	2721	(distribut\$4 near2 recogni\$5)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR ·	ON	2005/12/12 14:55
S49	568	S48 and ((chang\$4 switch\$4 modif\$8 transform\$6 alter\$4) near2 (format\$5 algorithm cod\$4 process\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 14:59
S51	49	S48 and (((chang\$4 switch\$4 modif\$8 transform\$6 alter\$4) near2 (format\$5 algorithm cod\$4 process\$4)) same ((speech voice) near recogni\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2005/12/12 15:00